LET IT BE KNOWN there was an Open Forum- No public comment.

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: Minutes from February 25, 2025, invoices for March 11, 2025 payroll from March 7, 2025, monthly report for revenue and disbursements and Elected Officials Training Certificate for Brian (Scotty) Hawkins, County Commissioner Precinct #3. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 472)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Hill County Quarterly Investment Report, Quarter ending September 30, 2024. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 479)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins Jim Holcomb and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record Monthly Bank Balance Report for February 2025. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 484)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve County Bonds for: James Holcomb, Larry Crumpton, Martin Lake, Charles Jones, Rachel Parker, Mark Hammonds, Mark Pratt, Hill County Attorney's Office Errors and Omissions Bond, Larry Armstrong, Jaime Miller, Tina Patton and Doyle Jetton. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to declare an Alamo Boom Mower as surplus for Hill County Commissioner Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to sell Hill County Commissioner Precinct #4 Alamo Boomer Mower as surplus by using Alvin Kaddatz On-line Auctioneering and if it doesn't sell use Franks. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 486)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to accept donation of \$200.00 from Joe Waits for road work on HCR 2431. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to request for proposals for Inmate Healthcare. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 488)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Hill County Emergency Management Uniform Policy. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 510)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve purchasing a crypt from Hillcrest Garden of Memory for Indigent Healthcare burial remains. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve to take action on taking bids for Texas Getaway Vacations.com website. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkinsa nd seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve a Minor Plat for Westphal Subdivision and Variance. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-60, Page 514)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Final Plat for Triple I Subdivision Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Road Bore Permits for HCR 3309. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-60, Page 518)

IAMES HOLCOMB PREC #1

LARRY GRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS